

**In the Court of Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate
-cum-
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Kakdwip,
24 - Parganas (South)**

Present: Smt. Sumana Garain, *ACJM -cum- Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)*

Misc. Exe Case No. 64 of 24

**Petitioner : Tanuja Bibi
Versus
Opposite Party : Sk. Atiar Rahaman**

Date: 02.08.24

A petition has been filed by the petitioner **Tanuja Bibi** along with a vokatnama of Ld. Lawyer Sri, Pranab Halder against the Opposite Party namely **Sk. Atiar Rahaman u/s 125(3) of Cr.PC** for realization of monthly maintenance as awarded in favour of herself and her minor son is total of Rs. 4000/- per month in **M 41 of 21 by this court on 01.04.24.**

Register the petition as **Misc. Execution Case.**

Issue notice upon the Opposite Party accordingly.

Requisites filed.

Process fees paid.

Issue the same after proper verification through both the ways.

To **21.10.2024** for SR of this Case.

D/C

Sd/- Smt. Sumana Garain
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate
-cum-
Civil Judge, Sr. Divn., Kakdwip

Sd/- Smt. Sumana Garain
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate
-cum-
Civil Judge, Sr. Divn., Kakdwip