

Mex 64/24

03.04.25

Petitioner file hazira.

OP also file hazira along with petition praying for payment of Rs. 4000/-. A fresh vakalatnama has been filed. Vakalatnama accepted by Sri, Manik Mondal.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for payment is allowed.

One money receipt has been filed showing payment.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To 14.05.25 for payment.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip